
GOOLWA CRICKET CLUB 

Most Runs (since 1977) 
 
 

11000 Runs 
 

Paul Thurlow 
 

9000 Runs 
 
 

8000 Runs 
 
 

Greg Bald 
 
 

7000 Runs 
Luke Giddings 
 
 
 
 

6000 Runs 
 
Andy Evans 
 
 
 
 
 

5000 Runs 
 
 

Dave Carter 

Dave Tuckwell 
 

4000 Runs 
 

John Lobb 
Vic Robertson 

 

3000 runs 
Alex Num 
Chum Lewis 
Kingsley Vincent 
James Steele 
Trevor Annan 
 

2000 Runs 
Nigel Kies  
Jim Giddings 
Bobby Cuthbert 
Paul Reynolds 
Mark Przibilla 
Scott Day 
Josh Jones 
Harry Nissen 
Graeme Byrnes 
Darren Drake 
Andrew Conaghty 
Gary Crouch 
Bill Height 
Glen Gale 
Mike Fuller 
Jake Kuss 
Fred Nissen 
Tim Stewart 
 

1000 Runs 
Rory Kappler 
Gavin Smith 
Mike Dew 
Leigh Angus 
Lloyd Bilney 

 

1000 Runs ctd 
Steve Pfeiffer 
Benny Blom 
Peter Elliot 
Jack Ward 
Alan Holding 
Peter Ashby 
Geoff Kruger 
James Lawrence 
Tony Skewes 
Richie Overall 
Dale Cuthbert 
David Lawrence 
Rob Lose 
Ken Cameron 
Max McCardle 
Darren Curyer 
Jamie Kilpatrick 
Gavin Bow  
Jarryd Maddern 
Tyron Rigney 
Steve Averay 
Adam Lundstrom 
Hamish Robertson 
Jason Gale 
Marc Zoldi 
Braden Reade 
Steve Ross  
Lee Spurling 
Jesse LeRay 
Chris Griggs 
Jess Consalvo 



 

GOOLWA CRICKET CLUB 

Most Wickets (since 1977) 
 

 
500 Wickets 

 
 
 
 

400 Wickets 

Ron Skewes 

Dave Tuckwell 

Andy Evans 

Jim Lawrence 

Dave Carter 

 

300 Wickets  

Rob Lose  

Chum Lewis  

Kingsley Vincent 

Trevor Annan 

Josh Jones 
 
 
 
 
 

200 Wickets 

Tony Skewes 

Andy Conaghty 

Lloyd Bilney 

Paul Thurlow 

Ben Blom 

 

 

100 Wickets 

Alex Num 

Jake Kuss 

Tim Lewis 

Greg Bald 

Jayden Crees 

Jeff Baggs 

Marty Jolly 

Max McCardle 

Geoff Kruger 

Jim Giddings 

Gavin Bow 

Scott Oschmanns 

Mark Przibilla 

Richie Overall 

James Steele 

Tom Bilney 

John Lobb 

Braden Reade 

Mark Dugmore 

Ty Rigney 
 



 

GOOLWA CRICKET CLUB 

Most Games (since 1977) 
 

 

500 Games 

Alex Num  

Ty Rigney 

 

100 Games 

Gavin Bow 
Graeme Byrnes 

 

400 Games 

Dave Tuckwell 

Paul Thurlow 
 
 
 
 

300 Games 

Kingsley Vincent 

Dave Carter 

Ron Skewes 
 
 
 
 

200 Games 

Greg Bald 

Chum Lewis 

Trevor Annan 

Andy Evans 

Jim Lawrence 

Rob Lose 

Vic Robertson 

Luke Giddings 

Josh Jones 

Fred Nissen 

Jack Ward 

John Lobb 

Andrew Conaghty  

Garry Crouch                 

Harry Nissen 

Tim Stewart 

Tony Skewes 

Leigh Angus 

Peter Elliot 

Ben Blom 

Darren Drake 

Jim Giddngs 

Scott Day 

Jake Kuss 

Mick Algate 

Bill Height 

Adam Blom 

Bobby Cuthbert 

Mark Przibilla 

Jamie Kilpatrick 

Nigel Kies 

Marty Jolly 

James Steele 
Ty Rigney 
 

Steve Pfeiffer 

Alan Holding 

Braden Reade 

Jesse Leray 


